Preliminary Data
This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
January 2008   Rev 2 1/21
1
STM6904
Quad, ultralow voltage supervisor
with push-button reset

(TSSOP8) (DS)
Table 1. Device summary(1)
Order code VRST1 (V) VRST2 (V) tREC (ms) Package
STM6904TZEDS6F 3.078 2.333 210 MSOP8(TSSOP8)
STM6904TWEDS6F 3.078 1.683 210 MSOP8(TSSOP8)
STM6904TGEDS6F 3.078 1.110 210 MSOP8(TSSOP8)
STM6904SYEDS6F 2.955 2.188 210 MSOP8(TSSOP8)
STM6904SFEDS6F 2.955 1.050 210 MSOP8(TSSOP8)
STM6904PWEDS6F 2.866 1.683 210 MSOP8(TSSOP8)
1.  Other reset threshold voltages and tREC time-out periods are offered. Minimum order quantities may apply. Contact local
ST sales office for availability.
Contents STM6904
2/21
Contents
1 Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
2 Pin descriptions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

18/21
8 Part numbering
Table 6. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM6904 TZ E DS 6 F
Device type
STM6904
Reset threshold voltages(1)
1. Other reset threshold voltages and tREC time-out periods are offered. Minimum order quantities may
apply. Contact local sales office for availability.
Suffix VRST1 VRST2
TZ 3.078 2.333
TW 3.078 1.683
TG 3.078 1.110
SY 2.955 2.188
SF 2.955 1.050
PW 2.866 1.683
tREC
(1)
E = 210ms or 420ms
Package
DS = MSOP8 (TSSOP8)
Temperature range
6: -40°C to 85°C
Shipping method
E = ECOPACK® package, tubes
F = ECOPACK® package, tape & reel
STM6904 Package marking information
 19/21
9 Package marking information
Table 7. Marking description
Part marking VRST1 (V) VRST2 (V) Package Topside marking
STM6904TZEDS6F 3.078 2.333 MSOP (TSSOP8) STZ4
STM6904TWEDS6F 3.078 1.683 MSOP (TSSOP8) STW4
STM6904TGEDS6F 3.078 1.110 MSOP (TSSOP8) STG4
STM6904SFEDS6F 2.955 1.050 MSOP (TSSOP8) SSF4
STM6904SYEDS6F 2.955 2.188 MSOP (TSSOP8) SSY4
STM6904PWEDS6F 2.866 1.683 MSOP (TSSOP8) SPW4
Revision history STM6904
20/21
10 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history